and sale of common stock upon settlement of the forward sale agreement, assuming that the fmward sale agreement
is physically settled based upon the initial forward sale price of$15.9638 (which is the public offering price of our
common stock after deducting the applicable underwriting discount shown on the cover of this prospectus
supplement) on the effective date of the forward sale agreement, which will be September 14, 2010, and that the
underwriters have not exercised their election to purchase up to 3,165,000 shares to cover over-allotments. This table
should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes for the six months ended
June 30, 2010, incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and accompanying prospectus. See
"Incorporation by Reference."

Cash and cash equivalents

Short-term borrowings (including current portion of long-term debt)

Long-term debt (excluding amounts due within one year)
Common stockholders' equity

Total capitalization

S-8

June 30,2010
Adual As Adjusted

(In millions)

$ 7.4

$ 931.6

$ 5,977.3
4,894.9

$10,872.2

$ 344.2

$ 931.6

$ 5,977.3
5,231.7

$ 11,209.0

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

Six Montb.s Ended June 30. Year Ended December 31,
2010 2009 2009 2008 2007

Statement of Income Data:
Gross Revenues

Gas Distribution $ 1,795.4 $ 2,161.6 $ 3,296.2 $ 5,171.3 $ 4,332.5
Gas Transportation and Storage 634.8 656.3 1.239.5 1.132.4 1.089.6
Electric 658.4 582.2 1,213.2 1,357.0 1,358.6
Other 441.2 590.4 900.5 1.218.3 1.080.9

Total Gross Revenues 3,529.8 3,990.5 6,649.4 8,879.0 7.861.6
Net Revenues (Gross Revenues less Cost of Sales,

excluding depreciation and amortization) 1,804.4 1,748.2 3,331.4 3.245.7 3,186.4
Operating Income 542.6 459.9 801.9 918.7 916.6
Income from Continuing Operations 225.4 155.2 231.2 370.6 303.0
Results from Discontinued Operations- net of

taxes (11.6) (13.5) (291.6) 18.4
Net Income 225.4 143.6 217.7 79.0 321.4
Balance Sheet Data:
Total Assets 19.048.1 19,223.3 19.271.7 20,032.2 18,009.9
Capitalization

Common stockholders' equity 4.894.9 4,792.4 4.854.1 4,728.8 5.076.6
Long-tenn debt, excluding amounts due within

one year 5,977.3 6,564.4 5.965.1 5 943.9 5,594.4

Total Capitalization $ 10.872.2 $ I 1.356.8 $ 10.819.2 $ 10.672.7 $ 10.671.0
Per Share Data:
Basic Earnings (Loss) Per Share($}

Continuing operations 0.81 0.57 0.84 1.35 1.10
Discontinued operations (0.04) (0.05) ( 1.06} 0.07

Basic Earnings Per Share 0.81 0.53 0.79 0.29 1.17
Diluted Earnings (Loss) Per Share($)

Continuing operations 0.81 0.56 0.84 1.35 l.lO
Discontinued operations (0.04) (0.05) (1.06) 0.07

Diluted Earnings Per Share 0.81 0.52 0.79 0.29 1.17
Other Data:
Dividends paid per share($) 0.69 0.69 0.92 0.92 0.92
Shares outstanding at the end of the year (in

thousands) 277.819.0 275,148.0 276,638.0 274,262.0 274,177.0
Number of common Shareholders 33,320.0 35,347.0 34.299.0 36,194.0 38,091.0
Capital expenditures($ in millions) 336.9 385.8 777.2 1,299.9 786.5
Number of employees 7,590.0 7,761.0 7,616.0 7,981.0 7,607.0

S-9

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Our common stock is listed and traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "NI." The following
table sets forth the high and low sales prices of our common stock on the composite tape for the periods indicated .

...!!!&!!..._ ~ Dh·idend

Year Ended December 31, 2008
First Quarter $19.82 $16.78 $ 0.23
Second Quarter $18.80 $17.o7 $ 0.23
Third Quarter $18.45 $14.00 $ 0.23
Fourth Quarter $15.59 $10.35 $ 0.23
Year Ended December 31,2009
First Quarter $11.40 $ 7.79 $ 0.23
Second Quarter $11.82 $ 9.64 $ 0.23